

DECISION OF THE EFTA-SPAIN JOINT COMMITTEE No. 8 OF 1980

(Adopted at the 2nd Meeting
on 26th June 1980)

CORRECTION OF TECHNICAL ERRORS
IN ANNEXES AND LISTS TO THE AGREEMENT

THE JOINT COMMITTEE,

Having regard to paragraph 3 of Article 22 empowering the Joint Committee to amend the Annexes and Lists to the Agreement,

DECIDES:

1. In the Part of List C to Annex I regarding Iceland, the product description against tariff number 21.06 shall be amended by replacing the colon immediately after the parenthesis by a semicolon.
2. In the Part of List C to Annex I regarding Sweden, the product description against tariff number ex 29.16 shall be amended to read:

"Carboxylic acids with alcohol, phenol, aldehyde or ketone function and other single or complex oxygen-function carboxylic acids and their anhydrides, halides, peroxides and peracids, and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives:

- Lactic acid and citric acid and their salts
- Glyceric, glycollic, saccharic, isosaccharic and heptasaccharic acids and their salts and esters; esters of lactic acid and esters of citric acid".

- 2 -

3. In the third sub-paragraph of paragraph 5 of Article 9 of Annex III, the phrase "UTGEFID EFTIRA" shall be amended to read "UTGEFID EFTIR A".
4. In the second sub-paragraph of paragraph 3 of Article 17 of Annex III, the word "be" before the words "the interpretation" shall be deleted.
5. In Section I of Appendix 2 to Annex III, the weight "1700 kg/m²" referred to in the product description against tariff number 78.04 shall be amended to read "1700 g/m²".
6. In Section I of Appendix 3 to Annex III, the words "meer schaum" in the description of working or processing in the right-hand column against tariff number ex 95.08 shall be replaced by the word "meerschäum".
7. In paragraph (e) of Annex VI, the word "or" after the word "charging" shall be replaced by the word "of".
8. The Secretary-General of the European Free Trade Association shall deposit the text of this Decision with the Government of Sweden.

* * * * *